
From: Gerrie Loveys  
Sent: Monday, June 23, 2025 2:51 PM 
To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Urban Boundary <urbanboundary@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor 
<Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, 
Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, 
Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom 
<Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office 
<ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; 
Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex 
<Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: June 25th planning committee meeting 
 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Dear City of Hamilton Councilors 
We've had this conversation many times. Please stand firm in protecting Hamilton's urban boundary. 
Building on greenbelt land in Elfrida will not help homeless or low income Hamiltonians. We will never 
get that rural land back once it is developed.  Hamilton residents are against this.  It will only help 
developers to make more money.  
Please stand strong.  
Thank you. 
Gerrie Loveys 
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